- 1. This website is owned and managed by Essar Ports and provides general information about Essar Ports. All content (including trademarks) displayed on this website is owned by Essar Ports. Essar Ports retains all copyright and other intellectual property rights with respect to the content available and displayed on this website.
- 2. The content provided/displayed on this website is only for general purposes and whilst Essar Ports does try to ensure the accuracy of such content while incorporating it into this website, such content should not be relied upon for any specific purpose and no representation or warranty is given as regards its accuracy or completeness. No commitment is hereby given by Essar Ports to update or correct any such content/information.
- 3. No content/information displayed on this website shall constitute an invitation or inducement to invest in Essar Ports. Essar Ports shall not be liable for any loss, damage or expense arising out of any access to or use of this website or any website linked to it, including, without limitation, any loss of profit, indirect, incidental or consequential loss.
- 4. The content of this website is only for the personal use of the visitors to this website and they shall not distribute, modify, transmit, reuse, report, or use the content of this website for public or commercial purposes.
- 5. Essar Ports will not be liable to any visitor to this site or any third party for any kind of damages including, but not limited to, direct, incidental, consequential or punitive damages, arising from or connected with the website, including but not limited to, their use of this website or their inability to use the website, even if Essar Ports has previously been advised of the possibility of such damages.
- 6. Essar Ports' website may contain references or hyperlinks which link it to other websites on the World Wide Web that are not under Essar Ports control. Essar Ports is hereby not responsible or liable for the content of any such external hyperlinks and any references to such external links should not be construed as an endorsement of the links or their contents by Essar Ports. These links are only provided as a matter of convenience and Essar Ports provides no representation or warranty as regards their contents.
- 7. If Essar Ports, at any point of time, becomes aware of the inappropriate use of the website or any of its contents, it may respond in any way it deems suitable/appropriate. It may also report to law enforcement agencies any action that may be considered illegal, as well as any information it may receive of such illegal conduct.
- 8. Essar Ports reserves the right to terminate access to this website at any time and without prior notice to the concerned party.
- 9. Essar Ports reserves the right to change or modify the contents of this website, including this disclaimer, at any time.
- 10. Essar Ports reserves all other rights.
- 11. Any visitor to this website hereby agrees that this Legal Disclaimer and Terms and Conditions of Usage is to be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of India, without regard to the choice or conflicts of law provisions of any jurisdiction, and any dispute arising in relation to this website or its Legal Disclaimer and Terms and Conditions of Usage shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Mumbai.